
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
November 26, 2024 

 
Members Present: Stephanie Wendt, Kelsey Hewitt, Sydney Looper, Kathryn Dye, Hope Boynton, 
Kashaina Nucum, Troy Williams, and Kim York (Support Staff) 
 
Members Absent:  McKenna Stevens, Jimmy Guadalupe, Kalynn Queener, Bryson Lee, Samuel 
Hood, Autumn Cecil, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, November 26, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. via 
Teams.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved as submitted. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
FUTURO 
The organization requested $423.44 for travel expenses to attend the FUTURO conference in 
Nashville, TN. After some discussion, a motion was made by Stephanie Went and seconded by 
Kelsey Hewitt to approve $423.44 for travel expenses to attend the FUTURO conference in Nashville, 
TN. The motion carried. 
 
University Disc Golf Club 
The organization requested $5,469.51 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to compete in two 
tournaments for the fall semester. After some discussion, a motion was made by Troy Williams and 
seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $5,469.51 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
compete in two tournaments for the fall semester. The motion carried.  
 
Psi Chi 
The organization requested $8,000.00 for hotel expenses to attend the Society for Personality and 
Social Psychology annual convention in Denver, CO. A motion was made by Troy Williams and 
seconded by Kelsey Hewitt to approve $8,000.00 for hotel expenses to attend the Society for 
Personality and Social Psychology annual convention in Denver, CO. The motion carried. 
 
Black Student Union 
The organization requested $2,970.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 
Clemson University Women’s Roundtable Conference in Greenville, SC. After some discussion, a 
motion was made by Kelsey Hewitt and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $2,970.00 for 
hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the Clemson University Women’s Roundtable 
Conference in Greenville, SC. The motion carried. 
 
Ultimate Frisbee Club 
The organization requested $1,153.47 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to compete in 
several tournaments for the fall semester. After some discussion, a motion was made by Troy 
Williams and seconded by Kelsey Hewitt to approve $1,153.47 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to compete in several tournaments for the fall semester. The motion carried. 
 
National Pan-Hellenic Council 



The organization requested $4,200.00 for hotel and registration expenses to attend the Association of 
Fraternal Leadership and Values conference in Indianapolis, IN. After some discussion, a motion was 
made by Kelsey Hewitt and seconded by Troy Williams to approve $4,200.00 for hotel, registration, 
and travel expenses to attend the Association of Fraternal Leadership and Values conference in 
Indianapolis, IN. The motion carried. 
 
Pi Kappa Phi 
The organization requested $2,770.18 for registration and travel expenses to attend the College for 
Chapter Officers conference in Birmingham, AL. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Kelsey Hewitt and seconded by Troy Williams to approve $2,770.18 for registration and travel 
expenses to attend the College for Chapter Officers conference in Birmingham, AL. The motion 
carried. 
 
TN Tech College Panhellenic 
The organization requested $3,525.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 
Association of Fraternal Leadership and Values conference in Indianapolis, IN. After some 
discussion, a motion was made by Troy Williams and seconded by Kelsey Hewitt to approve 
$3,525.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the Association of Fraternal 
Leadership and Values conference in Indianapolis, IN. The motion carried. 
  
Equestrian Team 
The organization requested $7,160.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to compete in four 
regular season horse shows during the fall semester. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Troy Williams and seconded by Kelsey Hewitt to approve $7,160.00 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to compete in four regular season horse shows during the fall semester. The motion 
carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:36 a.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hope Boynton, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $       122,105.41 
FUTURO       $      423.44 
University Disc Golf Club     $   5,469.51 
Psi Chi       $   8,000.00 
Black Student Union     $   2,970.00 
Ultimate Frisbee Club     $           1,153.47 
National Pan-Hellenic Council    $   4,200.00 
Pi Kappa Phi       $           2,770.18 
TN Tech College Panhellenic    $           3,525.00 
Equestrian Team      $           7,160.00 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $         86,433.81 


